
8.—7

Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

CLASS X.—DEFENCE DEPARTMFNT—continued.

92

item. 19 3-14.
TERRITORIAL FORCE, ETC.—continued.

7

VOTE No. te—continued.
(f.) Other Chargesfor and incidental to—

Erection of store and orderly room at Victoria College,
Wellington, for use of H Company, 5th (Wellington)
Regiment

Fuel, light, and water, also cleaning offices, labour re-
ceiving and delivering cargo

Guards of honour and escorts.
Maintenance grant (including advances thereon)—

Territorials ... ... ... 9,730
Senior Cadets ... ... ... 4,000
Rifle Clubs ... ... ... 500

50

1,500
108

9

14,230
10
11

12

13
14

Medical fees for examination on registration (includ-
ing expenses in connection with same)

Miscellaneous stores, rent of offices (including office
requisites), also purchase and repair of flags

Principal Medical Officers : 4 at £50 per annum ; also
pay for Medical Officers attached to Field Artillery
cadres

Principal Veterinary Officers : 4 at £50 per annum ...
Purchase and upkeep of horses and mules (including

medicines, clipping, &c), also cost of upkeep of
bicycles

Telephones
Expenses in connection with survey of training areas
Contingencies, including unforeseen expenditure in-

cidental to the other items of the vote...

1,270

2,000

300
200

15
•16
17

3,300
200
650

25

Less estimated credits under section 48 of the
Public Revenues Act, 1910

159,682

500

159,182Total—Vote No. 64 ...

STORES AND MAGAZINES, GUNS, ARMS, AMMU-
NITION, EQUIPMENT, CLOTHING, ETC.

VOTE No. 65.
(a.) Salaries —
Wellington—

Director of Equipment and Stores
Assistant Director of Equipment and Stores
Accountant
7 Clerks: 1 at £235, 3 at £210, 1 at £200 (3 months),

1 at £168, 1 at £156

500
260
280

Foreman
Storeman
Assistant Storeman
Saddler
Carpenter
3 Arms cleaners: 1 at £170, 1 at £155, 1 at £145 ...
2 Magazine-keepers : 1 at £190, 1 at £165
1 Armourer Sergeant
1 Armourer at 9s. per diem ... ... ...
1 Assistant armourer
4 Apprentice armourers at 3s. 6d. per diem
1 Drill-hall caretaker
1 Magazine-keeper at Napier...

1,239
200
210
170
190
180
470
355
251
164
165
255
150

5


	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

