## Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

## CLASS X.—DEFENCE DEPARTMENT—continued.

Item.		1913–14.	
		101	9 11.
	TERRITORIAL FORCE, ETC.—continued.	£	£
	VOTE No. 64—continued.	, æ	
	(f.) Other Charges for and incidental to—		
6	Erection of store and orderly room at Victoria College,		
	Wellington, for use of H Company, 5th (Wellington) Regiment	50	
7	Fuel, light, and water, also cleaning offices, labour re-	00	
	ceiving and delivering cargo	1,500	
8 9	Guards of honour and escorts Maintenance grant (including advances thereon)—	10	
3	Territorials 9,730		
	Senior Cadets 4,000		
	Rifle Clubs 500	14 000	,
10	Medical fees for examination on registration (includ-	14,230	
	ing expenses in connection with same)	1,270	
11	Miscellaneous stores, rent of others (including office	1	
10	requisites), also purchase and repair of flags	2,000	
12	Principal Medical Officers: 4 at £50 per annum; also pay for Medical Officers attached to Field Artillery		
	cadres	300	
13	Principal Veterinary Officers: 4 at £50 per annum	200	
14	Purchase and upkeep of horses and mules (including medicines, clipping, &c.), also cost of upkeep of		
	bicycles upwerp or	3,300	
15	Telephones	200	
16	Expenses in connection with survey of training areas	65∪	
17	Contingencies, including unforeseen expenditure incidental to the other items of the vote	25	
		l	
	Town and investigation and its annual in AD of the	159,682	
	Less estimated credits under section 48 of the Public Revenues Act, 1910	500	
	TOTAL—VOTE No. 64		159,182
		4	
	STORES AND MAGAZINES, GUNS, ARMS, AMMU-		
.	NITION, EQUIPMENT, CLOTHING, ETC.		
	VOTE No. 65.	:	
	(a.) Salaries—		
1	Wellington— Director of Equipment and Stores	500	
	Assistant Director of Equipment and Stores	260	
	Accountant	280	
	7 Clerks: 1 at £235, 3 at £210, 1 at £200 (3 months),	1 020	
	1 at £168, 1 at £156 $\dots$ Foreman $\dots$	$\begin{bmatrix} 1,239 \\ 200 \end{bmatrix}$	
	Storeman	210	
	Assistant Storeman	170	
	Saddler Carpenter	190	
	3 Arms cleaners: 1 at £170, 1 at £155, 1 at £145	470	
	2 Magazine-keepers: 1 at £190, 1 at £165	355	
	1 Armourer Sergeant	251	
ı	1 Armourer at 9s. per diem 1 Assistant armourer	$oxed{164}$	
	4 Apprentice armourers at 3s. 6d. per diem	255	
	1 Drill-hall caretaker	150	
l	1 Magazine-keeper at Napier	5	